

Meeting Agenda

Finance & Administration Council Committee

Tuesday, June 26, 2012		4:00 PM	Huntington Building	
1. Call To Order				
2. Approval of minutes	<u>5</u>			
<u>MIN-12:044</u>	Minutes for the	e Finance Committee meeting on May 22, 2012		
	<u>Attachments:</u>	Minutes		
<u>MIN-12:045</u>	Minutes for the	e special called Finance Committee meeting on June	5, 2012	
	<u>Attachments:</u>	Minutes		
3. New Business				
		Ordinances To Be Introduced		
<u>ORD-12:032</u>	AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE 2012 ANNUAL BUDGET AND THE CITY SALARY & ADMINISTRATION PLAN FOR THE CITY OF JONESBORO TO ADD A NORTH JONESBORO INITIATIVE COMMUNITY SERVICE COORDINATOR IN THE GRANTS DEPARTMENT			
	Sponsors:	Grants and Human Resources		
	<u>Attachments:</u>	N Jonesboro Initiative Comm Ser Coord		
		Resolutions To Be Introduced		
<u>RES-12:083</u>	A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE IMPLEMENTATION OF 2012 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT (CDBG) PUBLIC SERVICE PROGRAM CONTRACTS FOR CITY YOUTH MINISTRIES			
	<u>Sponsors:</u>	Community Development and Grants		
	<u>Attachments:</u>	2012 City Youth2.docx		
<u>RES-12:085</u>	A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE 2012 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT (CDBG) PUBLIC SERVICE CONTRACT FOR FOUNDATION OF ARTS			
	<u>Sponsors:</u>	Community Development and Grants		
	Attachments:	2012 Resolution FOA		

<u>RES-12:086</u>	A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE 2012 COMM DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT (CDBG) PUBLIC SERVICE CONTRACT FC (Jonesboro Urban Renewal & Housing Authority).			
	Sponsors:	Community Development and Grants		
	<u>Attachments:</u>	2012 Resolution_JURHA		
<u>RES-12:087</u>	A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE 2012 COMM DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT (CDBG) PUBLIC SERVICE CONTRACT FC MIDSOUTH MENTAL HEALTH SYSTEMS			
	<u>Sponsors:</u>	Community Development and Grants		
	<u>Attachments:</u>	2012 Resolution_MSHS		
<u>RES-12:088</u>	A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE 2012 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT (CDBG) PUBLIC SERVICE CONTRACT FOR HABITAT FOR HUMANITY			
	<u>Sponsors:</u>	Community Development and Grants		
	<u>Attachments:</u>	2012 Resolution_Habitat		
<u>RES-12:089</u>	A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE 2012 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT (CDBG) PUBLIC SERVICE CONTRACT FOR WEST END NEIGHBORHOOD ASSOCIATION			
	<u>Sponsors:</u>	Community Development and Grants		
	<u>Attachments:</u>	2012 Resolution_West End		
<u>RES-12:090</u>	A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE 2012 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT (CDBG) PUBLIC SERVICE CONTRACT FOR HISPANIC COMMUNITY SERVICES, INC			
	<u>Sponsors:</u>	Community Development and Grants		
	<u>Attachments:</u>	2012 Resolution_HCSI		
<u>RES-12:091</u>	A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE 2012 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT (CDBG) PUBLIC SERVICE CONTRACT FOR LIFE SKILLS INC			
	<u>Sponsors:</u>	Community Development and Grants		
	<u>Attachments:</u>	2012 Resolution_LifeSkills		
<u>RES-12:092</u>	A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE 2012 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT (CDBG) PUBLIC SERVICE CONTRACT FOR NARAN			
	Sponsors:	Community Development and Grants		

Sponsors:

2012 Resolution_NARAN Attachments:

RES-12:103 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF JONESBORO TO ENTER INTO A GRANT AGREEMENT WITH THE WINTHROP ROCKEFELLER FOUNDATION FOR A TWO-YEAR \$100,000 NON-MATCH GRANT TO FUND THE NORTH JONESBORO NEIGHBORHOOD INITIATIVE.

Sponsors: Grants

Attachments: Contract

4. Pending Items

5. Other Business

6. Public Comments

7. Adjournment